
 
Canadian Simmental Association Fee Schedule 

 

#13, 4101 – 19 ST NE Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2E 7C4 

Phone: 403-250-7979     Fax: 403-250-5121     Toll Free: 1-866-860-6051 
cansim@simmental.com     www.simmental.com 

    

 

Membership Fees 

Life Membership . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $200.00 

Annual Membership Initial Fee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 50.00 

Annual Membership . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$ 25.00 / year 

Annual Administration Fee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 50.00 / year 

YCSA Membership . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 25.00 

YCSA Annual Administration Fee . . . . . . . . . . . .$ 10.00 / year 

 

 

Lab Charges (per sample) 
Basic SNP Panel (200 SNP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $ 20.00 

GGP-100K. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . $ 45.00 

100K, Horned/Polled .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $ 55.00 

100K, Coat Color (homozygous black) . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 50.00 

100K, Coat Color Dilutor. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 50.00    

100K, Horned/Polled, Coat Color (homozygous black). $ 62.00 

100K, Horned/Polled, Coat Color Dilutor . . . . . . . . . . . $ 62.00   

100K, Red Charlie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 62.00  

Microsatellite . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 25.00 

Genotype Reconstruction (per sample) . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 50.00 

Genotype Entry from another lab. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $  7.00 

Coat Color (homozygous black) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$ 16.00 

Coat Color Dilutor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 16.00 

Horned/Polled . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$ 30.00 

Horned/Polled, Coat Color  (homozygous black) . . . . . $ 38.00 

Horned/Polled, Coat Color Dilutor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 38.00 

Red Charlie  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   $ 30.00  

Freemartin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 30.00 

Loose Hair Sample Fee (per sample). . . . . . . . . . . . . .   $   5.00 

Sample Distribution . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$   3.00  

TSU Applicator  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$  108.00 

TSU Sample Collector (10-pack) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$  35.00 

TSU Sample Collector (100-pack) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$ 375.00   

Hair Card (minimum order 5) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $   1.00 ea. 

Blood Card (minimum order 5) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $  1.00 ea. 

  
   

 

Fees for CSA members in Total Herd 

Enrollment 
 

 Enrollment fees cover registration of single calf 

or twins 

 Transfer of enrolled female 

 First transfer of calf born to enrolled female 

 Embryo Transplant . . . .  . . . . . . .  $ 22.00 

           (Note: no charge if enrollment fee paid on 

           recipient dam) 

 Reactivation fee . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $ 50.00 

 

For complete Female Enrollment received before 

December 15th … . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $ 22.00/head 

Online Simmental.com . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  $ 20.00/head 

 

Cost to enroll between 

December 16th & February 15th… . . . . $ 27.00/head 

 

Cost to enroll after February 15th… . . .  $ 38.00/head 

 

*Fees not refundable (exception 1st calf heifers) 
 

 

Miscellaneous Services 
Registration of Lease . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$ 10.00 

Embryo Transfer/Flush record . . . . . . . .$ 10.00 

In-Family Transfer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . $ 5.00 / head 

Fax Fee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . $ 1.00 / page 

Change of Animal Name . . . . . . . . . .  . .$ 30.00 

Certificate correction/duplicate/update . $  5.00 

Rush Fees per paper . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$ 10.00 

Member List / Labels . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$ .06/.12 /name 

Pedigree Extract . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$ 3.00 / head 

Registration of Imported animals . . . . . $ 50.00 

Non-SM / Import Pedigree entry . . . . . .$ 50.00 

Research of Foreign Registration . . . . . $ 25.00 
 

 

Fees for CSA members not in Total Herd 

Enrollment 

 

Registration (Fees double for non-members) 
0-18 months . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . $  40.00 

18-24 months . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . $  50.00 

over 24 months . . . . . . . . . . . . . $110.00 
 

Transfer 

From transfer date to receiving date in CSA office 

0-60 days . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 15.00 

over 60 days . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$ 30.00 
 

 

 

 

 

***Fees DO NOT include GST or HST*** 

 

BC, AB, SK, MB & QC - add 5% to all fees for GST 

ON - add 13% to all fees for HST 

NB, NS, PEI, NFLD – add 15% to all fees for HST 

 

   

 

**Fees are required with paperwork unless a valid 

credit is on file with office before processing will be 

completed** 

 

 

As of January 1, 2025 
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